

Wednesday, September 27, 2023

## RESOLUTION NO. 143-23

Offered by Councilor LAW Seconded by Councilor

Approval to submit an award extension request for LA-2022 MA Glen Ridge Borough Glen Ridge Avenue, Sherman Avenue and Argyle Street Improvements 07 to the New Jersey Department of Transportation.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** that Council of Glen Ridge Borough formally approves the request for a Three (3) month award extension for the above stated project.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Clerk, or those authorized on their behalf, are to submit a formal request for a Three (3) month award extension for the above referenced project to the New Jersey Department of Transportation.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the Three (3) month award extension request on behalf of Glen Ridge Borough and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement.